8.0SMDJ Series
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.2
1
Features
● 8000 W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 μs
Waveform, repetition rate (duty cycles): 0.01%

+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.2
3
Part Numbering System
Marking
Product Series
  8.0SMDJ       XX     C    A
C: Bi-directional
None: Uni-direction
5% VBR Voltage tolerance
SET
Trademark Marking Code
SET XXX
Cathode Band
Trace Code Marking
Y-Year
M-Month
XXX-Lot code
Trademark
YMXXX
Marking Code
Trace Code Marking
Y-Year
M-Month
XXX-Lot code
XXX
YMXXX
VR (Reverse Stand-off Voltage)
8.0SMDJ Series
TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression  Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.2
4
Glossary
              —(GB-T 18802.321 / IEC 61643-321 / JESD210A)
Item Description
VC
Clamping Voltage
Voltage across TVS in a region of low differential resistance that serves to limit the voltage across the device
terminals.
VR
Reverse Stand-off Voltage
Maximum voltage that can be applied to the TVS without operation.
NOTE : It is also shown as VWM (maximum working voltage (maximum d.c. voltage)) and known as rated stand-
off voltage (Vso).
IR
Reverse Leakage Current
Current measured at VR.
NOTE : Also shown as ID for stand-by current.
VBR
Breakdown Voltage
Voltage across TVS at a specified current IT in the breakdown region.
IPPM
Rated Random Recurring Peak Impulse Current
Maximum-rated value of random recurring peak impulse current that may be applied to a device.
PM(AV)
Rated Average Power Dissipation
Maximum-rated value of power dissipation resulting from all sources, including transients and standby current,
averaged over a short period of time.
PPPM
Rated Random Recurring Peak Impulse Power Dissipation
Maximum-rated value of the product of rated random recurring peak impulse current (IPPM) multiplies by specified
maximum clamping voltage (VC).
CJ
Capacitance
Capacitance across the TVS measured at a specified frequency and voltage.
VFS
Peak Forward Surge Voltage
Peak voltage across an TVS for a specified forward surge current (IFS) and time duration.
NOTE : Also shown as VF.
IFS
Forward Surge Current
Pulsed current through TVS in the forward conducting region.
NOTE : Also shown as IF.

Voltage
VC@IPPM
(10/1000 µs)
Max.
Peak Pulse
Current
IPPM
(8/20 µs)
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC@IPPM
(8/20 µs)
Min Max
Uni Bi Uni Bi (V) (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V) (A) (V)
8.0SMDJ12A  8.0SMDJ12CA 8PEP 8BEP 13.30  14.70  10 12.00  800.00  402.10  19.90  2613.70  25.70
8.0SMDJ13A  8.0SMDJ13CA      8PEQ 8BEQ 14.40  15.90  10 13.00  500.00  372.10  21.50  2418.70  27.80
8.0SMDJ14A  8.0SMDJ14CA 8PER 8BER 15.60  17.20  10 14.00  200.00  344.90  23.20  2241.90  30.00
8.0SMDJ15A  8.0SMDJ15CA              8PES 8BES 16.70  18.50  1 15.00  100.00  327.90  24.40  2131.40  31.50
8.0SMDJ16A  8.0SMDJ16CA 8PET 8BET 17.80  19.70  1 16.00  50.00  307.70  26.00  2000.10  33.60
8.0SMDJ17A  8.0SMDJ17CA 8PEU 8BEU 18.90  20.90  1 17.00  20.00  290.00  27.60  1885.00  35.70
8.0SMDJ18A  8.0SMDJ18CA 8PEV 8BEV 20.00  22.10  1 18.00  10.00  274.00  29.20  1781.00  37.70
8.0SMDJ20A  8.0SMDJ20CA 8PEW 8BEW 22.20  24.50  1 20.00  5.00  247.00  32.40  1605.50  41.90
8.0SMDJ22A  8.0SMDJ22CA 8PEX 8BEX 24.40  26.90  1 22.00  5.00  225.40  35.50  1464.80  45.90
8.0SMDJ24A  8.0SMDJ24CA 8PEZ 8BEZ 26.70  29.50  1 24.00  5.00  205.70  38.90  1336.80  50.30
8.0SMDJ26A  8.0SMDJ26CA 8PFE 8BFE 28.90  31.90  1 26.00  5.00  190.10  42.10  1235.70  54.40
8.0SMDJ28A  8.0SMDJ28CA 8PFG 8BFG 31.10  34.40  1 28.00  5.00  176.20  45.40  1145.40  58.70
8.0SMDJ30A  8.0SMDJ30CA 8PFK 8BFK 33.30  36.80  1 30.00  5.00  165.30  48.40  1074.50  62.50
8.0SMDJ33A  8.0SMDJ33CA      8PFM 8BFM 36.70  40.60  1 33.00  5.00  150.10  53.30  975.70  68.90
8.0SMDJ36A  8.0SMDJ36CA 8PFP 8BFP 40.00  44.20  1 36.00  5.00  137.80  58.10  895.70  75.10
8.0SMDJ40A  8.0SMDJ40CA 8PFR 8BFR 44.40  49.10  1 40.00  5.00  124.10  64.50  806.70  83.30
8.0SMDJ43A  8.0SMDJ43CA 8PFT 8BFT 47.80  52.80  1 43.00  5.00  115.30  69.40  749.50  89.70
8.0SMDJ45A  8.0SMDJ45CA 8PFV 8BFV 50.00  55.30  1 45.00  5.00  110.10  72.70  715.70  93.90
8.0SMDJ48A  8.0SMDJ48CA 8PFX 8BFX 53.30  58.90  1 48.00  5.00  103.40  77.40  671.80  100.00
8.0SMDJ51A  8.0SMDJ51CA 8PFZ 8BFZ 56.70  62.70  1 51.00  5.00  97.10  82.40  631.20  106.50
8.0SMDJ54A  8.0SMDJ54CA      8PGE 8BGE 60.00  66.30  1 54.00  5.00  92.00  87.10  598.00  112.50
8.0SMDJ58A  8.0SMDJ58CA      8PGG 8BGG 64.40  71.20  1 58.00  5.00  85.50  93.60  555.80  120.90
8.0SMDJ60A  8.0SMDJ60CA      8PGK 8BGK 66.70  73.70  1 60.00  5.00  82.70  96.80  537.20  125.10
8.0SMDJ64A  8.0SMDJ64CA         8PGM 8BGM 71.10  78.60  1 64.00  5.00  77.70  103.00  504.90  133.10
8.0SMDJ70A  8.0SMDJ70CA       8PGP 8BGP 77.80  86.00  1 70.00  5.00  71.00  113.00  461.50  146.00
8.0SMDJ75A  8.0SMDJ75CA      8PGR 8BGR 83.30  92.10  1 75.00  5.00  66.20  121.00  430.30  156.30
8.0SMDJ78A  8.0SMDJ78CA       8PGT 8BGT 86.70  95.80  1 78.00  5.00  63.50  126.00  412.80  162.80
8.0SMDJ85A  8.0SMDJ85CA      8PGV 8BGV 94.40  104.00  1 85.00  5.00  58.40  137.00  379.60  177.00
8.0SMDJ90A  8.0SMDJ90CA      8PGX 8BGX 100.0 111.00  1 90.00  5.00  55.00  146.00  357.50  188.60
Note:
For bidirectional type having VR of 20 volts and less, the IR should be doubled.
8.0SMDJ Series
TVS Diodes